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QUESTION 1273
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  22-2020, DATE OF PUBLICATION 19-06- 2020: “Ms V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”
(1) Whether the Chief Executive Officer of the National Arts Council (NAC) (a) created two senior positions of Compliance Manager and Covid-19 Manager and (b) appointed temporary staff into the specified positions; if not, what is the position in each case; if so, (i) who has been appointed in the positions, (ii) how long have they been with the NAC and (iii) what are their qualifications;
(2)	whether the Council approved the (a) creation of the positions and (b) appointments; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so what are the relevant details?	NW1640E
REPLY:
(1) (a) No. The CEO did not create two senior positions of Compliance Manager and Covid-19 Manager.

(b) (i) – (iii) and (2) Falls off as indicated above.
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